

a group company of A MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.

Diamond WTG Engineering & Services, Inc.

1618 SW First Avenue, Suite 500 Portland OR 97201

Media Contact: mediainquiry@diamondwtg.com

http://www.diamondwtg.com

Diamond WTG Engineering & Services, Inc. Relocates Corporate Office to Portland, Oregon

Diamond is happy to announce the relocation of its corporate office to one of the leading energy conscious cities in the U.S.

(Portland, OR – September 1, 2018)

Diamond WTG Engineering & Services, Inc., a group company of Mitsubishi Heavy Industries, Ltd, have just moved its office to a new location on 1st September, 2018. Its new office address is:

Diamond WTG Engineering & Services, Inc. 1618 SW First Avenue, Suite 500 Portland. OR 97201

The office/fax number will remain the same, 949-856-4482.

The new premises is located in the heart of Portland's downtown. Portland is among the leading U.S. cities looking to embrace renewables and it is a mecca for wind power. For additional information about Diamond WTG Engineering & Services, Inc. including parts, services and career information, please visit http://www.diamondwtg.com.

About Diamond WTG Engineering & Services, Inc.

Diamond WTG Engineering & Services, Inc. is headquartered in Portland, OR and has a Logistics and Operations Center in Snyder, TX and blade facility in Santa Teresa, NM. The company provides maintenance services, engineering support and/or wind turbine parts for wind farms located in 11 different states with a combined generation capacity exceeding 3,760 megawatts.